PE & PP BOTTLES
CHILD-RESISTANT, TAMPER-
EVIDENT AND HYBRID CAPS
MEDICAL DEVICES
PHARMACEUTICAL
PRIMARY
PACKAGING
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES2 3

Bottles with child-resistant (CRC)
and tamper-evident (TE) caps
Bottles with screw-on cap
Bottles with push-on
tamper-evident (TE) cap
Nasal spray bottles with
thread and snap-on
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES16 17
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP
CRC 33
17.7 mm 32.3 mm 39.0 mm PP
HD-PE
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-040-020 20 ml 40.0 mm 39.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-040-040 40 ml 59.5 mm 38.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-040-060 60 ml 74.9 mm 39.3 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-075HW 75 ml 75.8 mm 44.2 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-115 115 ml 90.5 mm 48.4 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-260 260 ml 141.0 mm 55.0 mm HD-PE
1. Bottles with child-resistant cap (CRC)
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP
CRC 38 16.6 mm 37.5 mm 44.5 mm PP
HD-PE
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-045-060  60 ml 63.8 mm 45.0 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-075LT 75 ml 75.0 mm 45.5 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-100 100 ml 85.5 mm 45.5 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-120 120 ml 95.4 mm 47.2 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-050-120  120 ml 95.6 mm 47.4 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-120  120 ml 84.2 mm 53.4 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-150 150 ml 93.7 mm 55.0 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-180  180 ml 104.0 mm 55.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-200 200 ml 115.6 mm 55.8 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-070-250 2500 ml 103.9 mm 67.8 mm HD-PE
Copyright : ISO 16016 Mass (g)
Scale Material

x ≤  6 6 < x ≤ 15 15 < x ≤ 30  30 < x ≤ 40 x > 40
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8
D
H
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES16
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES18 19
2. Bottles with tamper-evident (TE) cap
18 SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP WITHOUT DESICCANT
TE-035 25.4 mm 28.9 mm 35.5 mm PP
CAP WITH DESICCANT
TE-035 - D 25.4 mm 28.9 mm 35.5 mm PP
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
VT-035-015 15 ml 46.8 mm 35.4 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-035-030 30 ml 61.8 mm 35.5 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-035-040 40 ml 68.0 mm 35.2 mm HD-PE
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP WITHOUT DESICCANT
TE-045 25.4 mm 38.9 mm 45.0 mm PP
CAP WITH DESICCANT
TE-045 - D 25.4 mm 38.9 mm 45.0 mm PP
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
VT-045-035 35 ml 50.8 mm 44.7 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-045-060 60 ml 64.4 mm 44.6 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-045-075 75 ml 79.8 mm 44.6 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-045-125 125 ml 106.4 mm 44.7 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
VT-060-150 150 ml 102.3 mm 59.5 mm HD-PE
Copyright : ISO 16016 Mass (g)
Scale Material
Inspection dimensions: 1:1
Date Surname Signature   http://www.sibo-group.eu Mold number

CR CLOSURE/THREAD 32mm TE CLOSURE/THREAD 32mm
H H
H
D
D
D
20 SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES
Bottles with child-resistant (CRC)
and tamper-evident (TE) caps
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES22 23
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP
TR-53L/01 11.0 mm 52.9 mm 55.9 mm PP
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-065-250 250 ml 103.0 mm 66.7 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-075-500 500 ml 144.0 mm 75.5 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-085-750 750 ml 171.9 mm 86.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-100-950 950 ml 165.1 mm 98.5 mm HD-PE
Code Height Inner dia Outer dia Material
CAP 15.1 mm 37.0 mm 47.6 mm PE

,5
BOTTLE 275ml
CLOSURE WITH AL LINER
H
Ø
 3
5,
0
±0
,4
BOTTLE 60ml
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES24 25
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-047-100 100 ml 103.5 mm 46.0 mm PP
5. Bottles with screw-on cap without liner
Copyright : ISO 16016 Mass (g)
Scale Material
Inspection dimensions: 1:1

Reviewed 08.01.24 MACEK
PL. LONCEK 62x90 020-874-058
Approved 08.01.24 KRAJNIK
00 Original version XX XX
REV. DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE
General tolerances:
x ≤  6 6 < x ≤ 15 15 < x ≤ 30  30 < x ≤ 40 x > 40
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8
D
D
H
H
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES30 31
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-060-300 300 ml 178.0 mm 59.0 mm PP
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-076-500 500 ml 175.0 mm 76.0 mm HD-PE
7. Bottles with push-on cap
Copyright : ISO 16016 Mass (g)
Scale Material
Inspection dimensions: 1:2

D
H
A FAMILY-OWNED
COMPANY
with more than 50 years’
experience and the
ability to react quickly to
changing market demands
SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES SIBO GROUP  |  PHARMACEUTICAL PRIMARY PACKAGING & MEDICAL DEVICES36 37
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE 10 ml 49.0 mm 25.5 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE 12 ml 53.0 mm 24.0 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE 15 ml 55.0 mm 25.0 mm HD-PE
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-025-010 10 ml 50.0 mm 23.6 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-030-020 20 ml 57.0 mm 28.0 mm HD-PE
9. Nasal spray bottles with thread and snap-on
Copyright : ISO 16016 Mass (g)
Scale Material
Inspection dimensions: 1:1 PE-HD

CT 33 18.6 mm 32.2 mm 39.0 mm PP
CAP
CT 33, D 18.6 mm 32.2 mm 39.0 mm PP
CAP
CT 33, TE 18.6 mm 32.2 mm 39.0 mm PP
CAP
CT 33, TE+D 18.6 mm 32.2 mm 39.0 mm PP
Code Volume Height Diameter Material
BOTTLE
V-040-020 20 ml 40.0 mm 39.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-040-040 40 ml 59.5 mm 38.1 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-040-060 60 ml 74.9 mm 39.3 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-040-075HW 75 ml 75.8 mm 44.2 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-045-115 115 ml 90.5 mm 48.4 mm HD-PE
BOTTLE
V-055-260 260 ml 141.0 mm 55.0 mm HD-PE